



20 October 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza" Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E) – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Deferment of spectrum auction instalments

Ref: Vodafone Idea Limited (Symbol – IDEA, Scrip code - 532822)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company has approved the exercise of the option of deferment of the Company's spectrum auction instalments for a period of 4 years (October 2021 to September 2025) in accordance with paragraph 2 of the notification dated 14 October 2021 issued by the Department of Telecommunications (**DoT**) to the Company.

The other options offered in the said notification by DoT will be considered by the Board of Directors of the Company within the stipulated timeframe.

The above is for information and dissemination to the members.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Vodafone Idea Limited

Pankaj Kapdeo Company Secretary



Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400030.

T: +91 95940 04000 | F: +91 22 2482 0095